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Bl Before operating your printer, read the safety and
regulatory chapters in the User Guide available on
Xerox.com, or the Safety, Regulatory, Recycling, and
Disposal Reference Guide on the Software and
Documentation disc.

Material Safety Data Sheets (US/Canada) and
environmental information (Europe) are available online.

Refer to the Xerox security website for the security
certification status. If you use the printer as an
ISO/IEC 15408 certified product, refer to the Security
Function Supplementary Guide for this model from
the Xerox security website and configure the settings
appropriately.

[ Avant d'utiliser votre imprimante, lisez les chapitres
relatifs a la sécurité et aux réglementations du Guide
de utilisateur disponible sur Xerox.com ou le Guide
de référence sur la sécurité, la réglementation, le
recyclage et la mise au rebut sur le CD-ROM Software
and Documentation (Logiciel et documentation).

La Fiche de données de sécurité du matériel
(Etats-Unis/Canada) et les informations de protection
de l'environnement (Europe) sont disponibles en ligne.

Pour connaitre I'état de la certification de sécurité,
consultez le site Web de sécurité de Xerox. Si vous
utilisez l'imprimante comme un produit certifié
ISO/IEC 15408, consultez le Security Function
Supplementary Guide (Guide supplémentaire de la
fonction de sécurité) pour ce modéle sur le site Web
de sécurité de Xerox et configurez conformément les
paramétres.

Mepen sKCnAyaTaLMEN NPUHTEPA ClleayeT NPOYeCTb
paszen no 6e30MacHOCTH M Pa3Aen ¢ HOPMATUBHOM
UHopmauuei B PykoBodcmae nosb3oBamens, KOCTYNHOM
Ha cate Xerox.com, unu CnpaBoyHoe pyKoBOACMBO no
6€30nacHoCMu, HOPMAMUBHBIM MPEOOBAHUAM, BMOPUYHOL
nepepasomke U ymuau3ayuu Ha KOMNAKT-gucke Software
and Documentation disc ([uck ¢ nporpamMmHbIM
obecneyeHrem 1 OKyMeHTALMEN).

Cepenus Material Safety Data Sheets ([lanHble no
6e3onacHocti Matepuanos) ans CLUA v Kanazp! v
MHGOPMALKMA 06 OXPaHe OKpyMatoLLelt cpeabl Ans EBponbl
AOCTYMHbI HA CaiAT.

CBegieHNA 0 COCTOAHUM CepTUdHKALIMM NO 6e30nacHoCTH
[LOCTYNHbI Ha Beb-caiiTe Xerox no 6e3onacHocT. Mpu
1CMOb30BAHMM JAHHOTO NPMHTEPA B KAYECTBE YCTPOMCTBA
¢ ceptudmraument no cranpaptam ISO/IEC 15408
YCTAHOBMTE COOTBETCTBYHOLLME HACTPOWKM, CM. Security
Function Supplementary Guide ([JononHuTenbHoe
PYKOBOACTBO M0 GyHKLMsAM 0becneyeHms 6e3onacHocTH)
NS [AHHOW MOZENM Ha Beb-caiite Xerox no 6e30nacHOCTH.

@ fnainte de a utiliza imprimanta, cititi capitolele
despre sigurantd si despre legislatie din Ghidul de
utilizare de pe Xerox.com sau cititi Ghidul de
referintd despre sigurantd, legi, reciclare si eliminare
de pe discul Software and Documentation (Software
si documentatie).

Material Safety Data Sheets (SUA/Canada) si
informatiile despre mediu (Europa) sunt disponibile
online.

Consultati site-ul web de securitate Xerox pentru
starea certificdrii de securitate. Dacd utilizati
imprimanta ca produs certificat ISO/IEC 15408,
consultati Security Function Supplementary Guide
(Ghidul suplimentar pentru functii de securitate)
aferent acestui model de pe site-ul web de securitate
Xerox si configurati setdrile in mod corespunzdtor.

[@ MpuHTepai konaaHy anbiHaa, Xerox.com caiTbiHga
komketimai User Guide (MainanaHywwubl Hyckaynbiebl)
iLWiHAeri Kayinciagik XaHe HopMaTUBTIK ManiMeTTep
KaMTUTbIH Tapaynapasl Hemece Software and
Documentation (bafaapnamarnblk xacakrama xsHe
KykatTama) auckicingeri Safety, Regulatory, Recycling,
and Disposal Reference Guide (Kayinciaaik, HopmaTueTik
Tanantap, karta eHaey xaHe kagere xapaty BoiblHLLA
HYCKaymbIK) KyKaTblH OKbIM LUbIFbIHBI3.

Material Safety Data Sheets (AKLL/KaHaga) xaHe
KopLuaraH opTa Typansl aknapart (Eypona) oHnaitH
TYPLE KOMKETIMAI.

KayincianikTi ceptudpmkatTay KyitiH Xerox kayinciagik
Beb-caliTbiHaH kapaHbi3. MpuHTepai ISO/IEC 15408
cepTudmkaTTanFaH eHiMi peTiHae naitfanaHcaHpis,
Xerox kayinciagaik Be6-caitTbliHaH OCbl Mogenbre
apHanraH Security Function Supplementary Guide
(Kayinciagik thyHKUMSIChIHBIH KOCbIMLUA HYCKAYMbIFbl)
KyaTblH kapaHpl3 eHe napameTpnepai TUiCiHLLe
KOH(UrypaLmsnaHpla.

M b aadaiil) J gendl) g2 T3 daddall Juads 38
" el A sl Xeroxcom (e i siall ardiveal) Jls
sie 2 5a gall paldill gdpapdatl il 5l Al J s
(335N 5 )l (= 18) Software and Documentation CD
(3 sal) el iy (315 ) Material Safety Data Sheets
38 s (L5 sf) Aial) il sheall 5 (1S 52l Y 1)
i Y e

As e Gopaill gy ) e Xerox il Bsepal)

(o aima miieS Aadall podind Y el Bl
Security Function Supplementary a) 3 <150 / IEC 15408
sl e Xerox () @ 50 (e ) kall 13¢] Guide
e (S Clalae Y o oS

607E40610 Rev D
© 2021 Xerox Corporation. All Rights Reserved. Xerox® and VersaLink® are trademarks
of Xerox Corporation in the United States and/or other countries. BR32892

Xerox

Xerox” Versalink” C/7120/C7125/C7130

Color Multifunction Printer « Imprimante multifonction couleur «
MHorodyHKLUMOHANbHOE LiBETHOE YCTPOMCTBO * Imprimantd multifunctionald color «
Ken dyHKUmMsb! NpUHTEP * 5l YL Caills o)) saamic daylda -

Quick Use Guide

@ Francais Guide d'utilisation rapide

[ Pycckuin Kpartkoe pykoBoACTBO Nonb3oBatens

[@ Romdand  Ghid rapid de utilizare

[@ Kasakwa  Kpickawa naiganaHy 6oMblHLLIa Hyckaynblk
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EJ Optional accessories may be part of your printer setup.

See the User Guide for more information.

B Votre configuration d'imprimante peut inclure des accessoires en option.
Consultez le Guide de ['utilisateur pour plus d'informations.

Moctagnsiolnecs 0TAENbHO NPUHAANEKHOCTMA MOTYT BXOAMTb B KOMTMOHOBKY BALLETO ANNAPATA.
[JlononHuTenbHAA MHGOPMALMA NPUBEAEHA B PykoBodcmBe Nonb30Bamens.

@ In configuratia imprimantei dvs. pot apdrea accesorii optionale.
Consultati Ghidul de utilizare pentru informatii suplimentare.

[@ KocbiMLLa Kepek-kapakTap NPUHTEP OpHATbIMbIHBIH Genueri 6onybl MyMKiH.
KocbiMiLa aknapart any ywin User Guide (MaitizanaHyLubl Hyckaymbifbl) kapaHbl3.
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Bl Reversing Automatic Document Feeder (RADF)

R Chargeur-inverseur automatique de documents (RADF)

[ PeBepcvBHbIf ABTOMATHUYECKMI NOAATYHK OPUTMHAIOB

[ Alimentatorul automat de documente cu inversare (RADF)
[@ KyxatTbl aBTOMaTTHI Typae Kepi Oepy kypansl (RADF)
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EJ Bypass Tray
Départ manuel
[ O6xoaHoi noTok
[ Tava manuald
[@ AiHanma Haya
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@ Control Panel

Panneau de commande
@™ MaHenb ynpasneHus

@ Panou de comanda

m@m backapy naHeni
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Bl Log in for special access and customizing your experience.

R Connectez-vous pour obtenir un accés spécial et personnaliser votre expérience.

B0 Bxop B cucTeMy obecneurBaeT 0cobbii ZOCTYN 1 BO3MOXHOCTH MHAMBUAYANbHOM HACTPOAKM.

[ Conectati-vd pentru drepturi de acces speciale si experientd personalizata.
[@ ApHailbl KaTbHACY XeHE ToXIpUOEHI3ai peTTey YLUiH KipiHi3.
iy 2 Ganadd s galall J seasll Jsaall das

2]

Bl Reset clears settings for all apps.

B Réinitialiser supprime les paramétres de toutes les applications.
Chpoc HaCTPOeK ANA BCeX NPUNOXKEHHH.

[ Resetarea sterge toate setdrile, din toate aplicatiile.

[@ Reset (Kannbika kenTipy) 6apnbik kongaHbanap ywix napameTpnepai TasapTags!.

M Glinkill ceal GlaleY) mue ) Javall sale) ga5
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Bl Power/Wake

R Mise sous tension/Réveil

B Mutaxme/Bbixop 13 pexuma cHa
[ Pornire/activare

[@ Kyar/osty
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4]

EJ Home returns to the main app screen.

Page d’accueil pour revenir sur I'écran principal de l'application.
B Bo3Bpar Ha 3KpaH OCHOBHbIX NPUAOKEHHH.

[ Cu butonul Pornire se revine in ecranul principal de aplicatie.

[@ Bactbl GeT onumsickl 6acTbl korgaHba akpaHbiHa kailTapagbl.
M Al il LS ) g sl A dsiiall

5]

Bl The Device app provides access to printer information and settings.

L'application du périphérique donne accés aux parameétres et informations de l'imprimante.

B Mpunoxetne «YCTPOACTBO» 06ECMIEUMBAET FOCTYN K CBEAEHHSM O NPUHTEPE M HACTPOHKAM.

B Aplicatia Dispozitiv asigurd acces la informatiile despre imprimantd si la setdrile acesteia.

™ Device (Kypbinfbl) konpgaHbackl NpUHTEP Typanbl aknapaTka XeHe napameTprepre katblHacy MyMKiHAiMH Gepeai.

lalae Y g Ragall e glaa ) J g sl 3 3¢ Gudai jig

6]

B NFC Area allows pairing with a mobile device to print or scan from an app.

B La zone NFC permet de coupler un appareil mobile pour imprimer ou numériser a partir d'une application.
B 30He B3 NFC MOXHO NOAK/MI4ATBCA € MOD. YCTP-BA AIA NEYATH MAM CKAHKP. M3 NPUMOKEHNH.

[ Zona NFC permite asocierea cu un dispozitiv mobil pentru a putea imprima sau scana dintr-o aplicatie.

[@ NFC arimarbl konaaH6a apkbinbl 6ackin LwkiFapy HeMece ckaHepney YLUiH MOBUMbAI KypbinFbIMEH XyMTacTbIpy
MyMKiHairiH Gepeai.

M Gabi e sl el sl deldall Jgana Slgas o) Y NFC dilaie s

7]

B Status LED indicates printer status. For detailed information, refer to the User Guide.

B Le voyant d'état indique 'état de limprimante. Pour plus informations, consultez le Guide de [utilisateur.

3TOT MHAMKATOP NOKA3bIBAET COCTOAHKE NPUHTEPA. [lononHUTeNbHbIE CBeAeHUSA CM. PYKOBOACTBO M0/b30BATENS.

[ LED-ul de stare indicd starea imprimantei. Pentru informatjii detaliate, consultati Ghidul de utilizare.

[T Kyit xapblk ovoabl NpUHTEPAIH KydiH kepceTeai. Tonblk aknapatTsl User Guide (MaiiganaHyLubl HyckaynbiFbl) iLuiHeH

kapaHpl3.

Jala) UserGuide ) an ) cdduadi Cila glas (e g a3 dagall Als ) AU LED jlige ol

_(f.aslml\

v
=
3
(=g
o
e
®
Q
o
(9]
("]




& Embedded Web Server

@ Serveur Web intégré
BcTpoeHHblii Be6-cepsep

@ Server web inclus

@ Kipicripinren Be6-cepBep
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www.xerox.com/office/VLC71XXdocs

Bl The Xerox® Embedded Web Server enables you to access printer configuration details, paper and supplies
status, job status, and diagnostic functions over a network. You can also manage fax, email, and address books.
For details on using the Embedded Web Server, refer to the User Guide located on Xerox.com.

B Le serveur Web intégré Xerox® vous permet d’obtenir les détails de configuration de limprimante, l'état du
papier, des consommables, et des travaux, ainsi que des fonctions de diagnostic sur un réseau. Vous pouvez
également gérer les télécopies, le courrier électronique et les carnets d’adresses.

Pour de plus amples informations sur lutilisation du serveur Web intégré, reportez-vous au Guide de
L'utilisateur disponible sur le site Xerox.com.

BctpoeHHbili Beb-cepaep Xerox® obecneunBaeT OCTyM Mo CETH K CBEAEHMAM O KOHOUTYpaLMK MPUHTEPA, COCTORHUH
Bymaru 1 pacxopHblx MATEPUANoB, CTaTyce paboTbl U GYHKLMAM AUArHOCTUKK. TaKe NpezycMOTpeHa BO3MOXHOCTb
ynpaBneHns GyHKLMAMM GAKCa, S1EKTPOHHOI NOYTbI U AAPECHBIMA KHUTAMH.

CBegieHus 06 MCMOb30BAHMM BCTPOEHHOTO aKc-cepBepa cM. PykoBodcmBo nosib3oBamess, ROCTYMHOE Ha caidTe Xerox.com.

[ Cu serverul web inclus Xerox® puteti accesa detaliile de configurare ale imprimantei, starea alimentdrii cu
hdrtie si cu consumabile, starea lucrdrii si functiile de diagnozd prin retea. De asemenea, puteti gestiona
faxurile, e-mailurile si agendele cu adrese.

Pentru detalii despre utilizarea serverului web inclus, consultati Ghidul de utilizare de pe Xerox.com.

@ Xerox® kipicTipinreH Be6-cepBepi NpUHTEP KOH(UrYpaLMsCh Typarsl TONbIK MOMIMETTE, kara3 GeH LbIFbIH
MaTepuangapblHblK Ky, TancblpMa Kyii MeH AnarHocTukanblk yHKUMANapFa xeni apkblnbl kaTbiHacyFa MyMKIHGIK
Gepepi. CoHpait-ak, dakc, aNeKTPOHAbIK NOLUTA XeHe MeKeHxXail kiTanwanapbiH 6ackapyra bonasl.

KipicTipinreH Beb-cepBepai naitnanaHy 60ibIHLLA TONbIK aknapaTTbl Xerox.com caitTeiHaars User Guide
(MarpanaHyLWbl HyCKaymbiFbl) iLLIHEH KapaHbI3.
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EJ To connect, in a Web browser, type the printer IP address. The network IPv4 address is available on the control
panel touch screen. Touch Device app > About, then scroll down.

B Pour vous connecter, saisissez 'adresse IP de l'imprimante dans un navigateur Web. L'adresse [Pv4 du réseau
est disponible sur I'écran tactile du panneau de commande. Sélectionnez Application du périphérique > A
propos de, puis faites défiler vers le bas.

[ [ina nogkniouems BBeawTe B okHe b6pay3epa IP-agpec npunTepa. CeTeBoit appec IPvA4 oTobpaxaeTcst Ha CeHCOpHOM
3KpaHe naHenu ynpasnexus. Boibepute npunoxetue Yctpoiicteo > 06 annaparte 1 nepeiiauTe BHM3.

B Pentru a vd conecta, tastati adresa IP a imprimantei intr-un browser web. Adresa de retea IPv4 se poate afisa
pe ecranul senzorial al panoulul de comandd. Atingeti aplicatia Dispozitiv > Despre, apoi derulati in jos.

[@ Kocbiny ywiH, Be6-6pay3epae npuHTepmiH IP MekerxalibiH eHrisiHia. XKeniHin IPv4 mekerxaiibl Gackapy naHeniHin
CEHCopnblk akpaHbiHAa komkeTiMai. Device (Kypbinfbl) kongaHbackl > About (Typanbl) onumusicbiH TYpTin, ToMeH
aliHanabIpbIHbI3.
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@ Customizing Your Workflow
Personnalisation de votre flux de travail
@ Hactpoika pabouero npouecca

@ Personalizarea fluxului de lucru

@ XyMbIC npoLeciH peTTey
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EI The printer offers options for personalizing your experience by saving settings presets, customizing app and
setting list layout, and expanding your app collection.
Note: access to login and personalization features may be limited by your system administrator. For details,
refer to the User Guide and System Administrator Guide.

[ Vous pouvez enregistrer des préréglages, personnaliser des applis, configurer la disposition des listes et
étendre votre collection d'applis afin de personnaliser votre expérience.
Remarque : |'accés aux fonctions de connexion et de personnalisation peut faire |'objet de restrictions définies
par ['administrateur systéme. Pour en savoir plus, consultez le Guide de ['utilisateur et le Guide de
l'administrateur systéme.

[laHHbIA annapat npeanaraeT BO3MOXHOCTM ANA NePCOHANbHOM HACTPOVKM BALLMX MPEANOUTEHMH 30 CYET COXPAHEHNA
npeaycTaHoBOK, N0/1b30BATENbCKON HACTPOMKM MPUAOKEHWH, 30AAHMA MAKETA CNMCKA HACTPOEK W PACLUMPEHHA
KONNEKLMU MPUAOKEHWH.

MpumeyaHwe. JlocTyn K BXOAY B CHCTEMY M GYHKLIMAM NEPCOHANbHON HACTPOMKN MOKET BbITb OPraHMYEH CUCTEMHBIM
OAMMHMCTPaTOPOM. [lonoNHUTeNbHbIe CBefieHna cM. B PykoBodcmBe nonb3oBamens v System Administrator Guide
(PyKOBOACTBO CUCTEMHOTO GAMMHUCTPATOPA).

@ Imprimanta oferd optiuni de personalizare a experientei de utilizare, prin salvarea presetdrilor cu optiuni,
personalizarea aplicatiei si a aspectului listei de setdri, precum si prin extinderea colectiei de aplicatii.

Notd: administratorul de sistem poate limita accesul la functiile de conectare si de personalizare. Pentru
detalii, consultati Ghidul de utilizare si System Administrator Guide (Ghid pentru administrarea sistemului).

[@ MpuHTep anpblH ana opHaTbinFaH napameTprepai cakTay, konaaHoa xaHe peTTeynep TisiMiHiH OpHbIH PeTTey XoHe
KonpaHbanap XuHafbIH KeHEITy apKbinbl TaXipuOeHi3ai xekeneHaipyre yCbiHbICTap yCbiHaAbI.

EckepTne: xyiiere Kipy xaHe xekeneHgipy MyMKIHLKTEpiH Xyile aKiMLuici wekTeyi MymkiH. Manivmettepai User Guide
(MapanaHywwsl HyckaynbiFbl) xaHe System Administrator Guide (yite akiMLLICIHIH HyckaynbiFbl) GeniMiHeH
KapaHpl3.

Gubill [auadi; daudl cilalac Yl alae) Lads JVA e 4 il Ganaddl ol LA daglhall i gl
LGkl de sana a6 g Al laplads L

d)}a.uz\.ka.n\yzd‘gmd)&ﬂ‘ d:\;uﬂ‘guaﬁa.a;ﬂ\ &Ll\‘);u‘jﬂ d)...a‘,n 3.;\.11.5,4\ U)S"L“”J adaa M
(Pl J 5 ase Jala) System Administrator Guide g a0A%sall Jaly () @ ) cJraldill 28 jmal | alkail)
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EJ To begin creating your personalized experience, first create a login identity. Touch Login, then touch + (add). Type
your user name, then touch OK. You are now logged in and can start saving presets and customizing app layout.

Pour démarrer la procédure de personnalisation, créez une identité de connexion. Sélectionnez Ouvrir une session,
puis + (ajouter). Saisissez votre nom d'utilisateur, puis sélectionnez OK. Vous étes maintenant connecté et pouvez
commencer a enregistrer des préréglages et a personnaliser |'agencement des applis.

[ Y06kl NPUCTYNNTL K NEPCOHANMM3ALIMIM HEOBXOANUMO NPEABAPHUTENLHO CO3AATH UAEHTUOUKALMIO NA BXOAA B CUCTEMY.
HaxmuTe Bxop, 3atem + (506aB1Tb). BBeuTe cBoe MM nob3oBatens, 3atem Haxmute OK. Tenepb Bbl 3aperncTpupoBaHbI
B CUCTEME W MOXKETE NMPUCTYMNUTb K COXPAHEHHIO NPEZYCTAHOBOK M MO/b30BATENBCKON HACTPOMKN MPUMOXKEHHNA.

@ Pentru aincepe crearea experientei personalizate, creati o identitate de conectare. Atingeti Conectare, apoi atingeti
+ (addugare). Tastati numele de utilizator, apoi atingeti OK. V-ati conectat. Acum puteti incepe sa salvati presetdri si
s personalizati aspectul aplicatiilor.

[T XekenenpipinreH TexipnbeHi xacayapl 6acTay yiLiH anabiMeH Xyiiere Kipy WAEHTUGMKATOPbIH XacaHbl3. Login
(XKynere kipy) TyimeciH TypTin, + (Kocy) TyWMeCiH TypTiHi3. MangananyLwel aTbiH Tepin, OK TyiiMeciH TypTiHi3. Kasip
Xyiere KipaiHi3 XaHe anfblH ana opHaTynapabl cakTayabl XaHe kongaHta OpHbIH petTeyai bacTayra bonagpl.

m u.mn(ﬁ c(d};.\n JM) Login u.wd‘ d};dd:\;.uu‘\,g}% ;L’mby}\g c:\mﬁ)ﬁ«;m\ sl
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Bl To save your commonly used feature settings in an app, enter your settings, then scroll to the bottom of the list and
touch Save. Save as New Preset adds your settings as a Preset (top of the settings list). Save as Default changes the
default settings. For New Preset, type a name and choose an icon. To manage your feature list and presets, touch
the Customize menu.

B Pour enregistrer les parameétres fréquemment utilisés dans une appli, définissez ces paramétres, puis accédez au bas
de la liste et sélectionnez Enregistrer. Enreg. en tant que nouveau préréglage ajoute vos paramétres sous forme de
préréglage (en haut de la liste de paramétres). Enreg. en tant que valeur par défaut modifie les paramétres par
défaut. Dans le cas d'un nouveau préréglage, indiquez un nom et choisissez une icone. Pour gérer vos préréglages et
votre liste de fonctions, sélectionnez le menu Personnaliser.

Y706b1 COXPAHNTL 06BIYHO MCMIOSb3yeMble HACTPONKIM MPUIOKEHHS, 304alTe WX, 3aTeM NepeiauTe B KOHEL| CCKa 1
HaxkmuTe CoxpanmTb. DyHKLms "Coxp. KaK HOBYIO MPEAYCT.” 0beCrieunBaeT COXPAHEHHE HOCTPOEK B KAYeCTBe
npeayCTAHOBKY (B CAMOM BepXy CMUCKA HACTPOEK). CoXpaHeHKe B KAYECTBE HACTPOWKM MO yMONUAHMIO MEHSIET HACTPOMKH
N0 yMONYaHHio. [ins HOBOW NPeLyCTAHOBKM HEOBXOANUMO BBECTH MMA U BbIGPATL NMKOrPAmMMY. [1s ynpaBneHms Cninckom
OYHKLMIA ¥ NPeLyCTAHOBKAMM CieyeT BOCMOb30BATLCA MeH "HacTpouTs”

B Pentru a salva setdrile functiiilor de aplicatie pe care le utilizati frecvent, configurati setdrile, apoi derulati pénd la
sfarsitul listei si atingeti Salvare. Optiunea Salvare ca presetare noud adauga setdrile ca presetare, la inceputul listei
de setdri. Salvare ca implicit modificd setdrile implicite. Dacd salvati o Presetare noud, tastati o denumire si alegeti o
pictograma pentru aceasta. Pentru a gestiona lista de functii si presetdrile, atingeti meniul Personalizare.

[@ KonpaHbaparbl xui naiganaHbinatblH MyMKIHLIKTIH NapameTprepiH cakTay YLUiH napaMeTprnepiHiaai exrisiHia, cogaH
COH Ti3iMHiH COHbIHA aitHanablpbin, Save (Caktay) TyMECiH TYPTiHi3. «)KaHa angblH ana opHaTty peTiHae caktay»
MYMKiHEiri napameTpnepai «AngbiH ana opHaty» (mapameTprep TisiMiHiH YCTi) peTiHae kocaabl. «Oaenki peTiHae
cakTay» MyMKiHZiri afenki napameTpnepai eareptesi. «KaHa angblH ana opHaty» MyMKiHAiri yLWiH atayabl Tepin,
GenrileHi TaHaaHbI3. MyMKIHAIKTEP TidiMi MeH anablH ana opHaTynapasl 6ackapy yLiH «PeTtey» MasipiH TypTiHi3.

WAl JiuY e & cclalaeY) Jaal ccliphill aal 5 S deadia) @l jall cilalac) Laéal
4408 L;s\) G JanaS Cilalac Y Al e anly CGoall Javall Jaas Jazy (.L;s;) Save yuall g
Gruall dacy) ) Al Azl @) cilalac Yl jued e cal ydlS daasll Jany (s )
Ll el cBauall Janall cilalac) g il jaall AadE 30y -‘}U Al Lewl QIS cnaaldl
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www.xerox.com/appgallery

EY The Xerox® App Gallery has a growing collection of productvity apps that you can install on your printer. Find the
app on your home screen and create your login directly, or go to www.xerox.com/appgallery to log in and add your
device. To simplify app installation, use the same name for your app gallery login credentials that you used for the
printer login.

Xerox® App Gallery comprend une collection croissante d'applis de productivité que vous pouvez installer sur votre
imprimante. Recherchez | appli sur votre écran d'accueil et créez directement votre connexion ou accédez a
www.xerox.com/appgallery pour vous connecter et ajouter votre périphérique. Pour simplifier l'installation des
applis, utilisez votre nom de connexion d 'imprimante dans vos informations de connexion a la galerie d"applis.

[ Xerox® App Gallery npeanaraer pacTyLumit Bbi6op NpUAOKeHHUH A5 NOBbILLIEHUS NPOAYKTUBHOCTH, KOTOPbIE MOXHO
YCTAHOBMTb HA BaLeM annapare. Hanaute npuioseHre Ha 0CHOBHOM 3KPAHE U CO3AAMTE MAEHTUOUKALMIO ANA BXOAA B
CUCTeMY HANpsAMYO, WM NepeiauTe Ha Beb-caiT www.xerox.com/appgallery, BoiauTe B cucTeMy 1 3aper1cTpupyiTe CBOM
annapar. [11s ynpowieHms YCTAHOBKM MPUIIOKEHHS HCMOMb3YHTE TO e MM, ISt BXOAA B CUCTEMY, KOTOPOE UCTONb3YeTCA
A5 BXOAG B CUCTEMY ANNapard.

[ Xerox® App Gallery are o colectie din ce in ce mai mare de aplicatii de productivitate pe care le puteti instala pe
imprimantd. Gdsiti aplicatia in ecranul de pornire si creati direct utilizatorul de conectare sau accesati
www.xerox.com/appgallery pentru a vd conecta si a va adduga dispozitivul. Pentru a simplifica instalarea aplicatiei,
introduceti in acreditcrile de conectare App Gallery numele de conectare utilizat pe imprimantd.

[@ Xerox® App Gallery noptansiHaa npuHTepre opHatyra GonatbiH eHiMAinikTi konaaHGanapbiH ecin XaTkaH XUHaFbl
Bap. Heriari akpaHaa konaaHbaHb! Taybim, XyWere Kipy kaTanorbiH XacaHbl3 HEMECE Xynere Kipin, KypbirnFbiHbl KOCY
yLLiH www.xerox.com/appgallery MekerxanbiHa eTiHi3. KongaHOaHblH OpHaTbINYbIH XEHINAETY YLUiH NPUHTEPLIH
Xyliere Kipyi yLWiH naitaanaHbinateiH App Gallery noptanbIHbIH Xyiiere Kipy Tipkenri fepekTepiHiy Gipaein ataybiH
navganaHblHbI3.

M| e o (S Al Laliy) clankad e 3508 de gena o Xerox® App Gallery (3ulat (5 gisg
S oda g 6 pdle Jeaall Jaaad podly dwan ) ASA e Gadall saa dagal)
ol a2l ¢Budaill il Alee Javedl | jleall Adla) 5 Jsaall Jassl wwwixerox.com/appgallery
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& Supported Paper

Papier pris en charge

m MoppepwuBaemble BUAbI bymaru
@ Hartie acceptatd

@ Konpay KepceTineTiH kara3

m a el (3l

Bl Bypass Tray
Départ munuﬂ ‘
[ 06xoaHoM notok -

@ Tava manuald
[@ AiHanma Haya
m ‘5:.1\;.\\ z LAl

Bl Trays 1-6
Magasins 1-6
B Jlotku 1-6

[ Tavile 1-6
[@ 1-6 Hayanapsl
6-1 7)Y

60-216 g/m2
(16 lb. Bond - 80 Ib. Cover)

4x6 4x6in.

5X7 o 5x7in.
Statement.............. 5.5x8.5in.
Executive.......cccooo..... 7.25x10.5in.

11x17in.

A6 105 x 148 mm
AS... 148 x210 mm
B5.. 182 x 257 mm
A.. 210x 297 mm
215x315mm. 215x 315 mm
Ba.... 257 x 364 mm
A3 e 297 x 420 mm
Monarch.............. 39x7.5in.
% Commercial #10........4.1 x 9.5 in.
0] I 110 x 220 mm
C5 e 162 x 229 mm

www.xerox.com/rmlna (U.S./Canada)
www.xerox.com/rmleu

www.xerox.com/office/VLC71XXsupport

0060

60-256 g/m?

(16 lb. Bond - 140 Ib Index)

Statement................... 5.5x8.5in.
— Executive.................. 7.25x10.5in.
Letter.... 8.5x11in.
8513 s 8.5x13in.
Legal........ccccovrmmmriinns 8.5x 14in.
Tabloid.......cccoooooore... 11 x17in.
148 x 210 mm
. 182 x 257 mm
L 210x 297 mm
31 257 x 364 mm
A3 297 x 420 mm

®O®

60-169 g/m2
| (16 |b. Bond-63 |b. Cover)

6]

60-216 g/m?
(16 lb. Bond-80 lb. Cover)

Executive................... 7.25x10.5in.
Letter........oorvveeenees 8.5x11in.

BS5 .. 182 x 257 mm
Ao 210x 297 mm

<

‘-l-X' B Format personnalisé

Bl Custom Size

Monb3ogar. popmar
[ Format personalizat
[@ KanbinTsl eniem

T W: 140297 mm (5.5-11.7 in.)

L: 182-432 mm (7.2-17 in.)

60-105 g/m?
(16-28 |b. Bond)
Bl Plain

Standard

[ O6bluHas

@ Obisnuitd

[@ Kopiwmri

m Lﬁd\s

106-169 g/m?2

(28 Ib. Bond-63 lb. Cover)

EY Lightweight Cardstock / Lightweight Glossy Cardstock

Support cartonné fin / Support cartonné glacé fin

B ToHkwe KapTouku / ToHKMe INSHLEBbIE KAPTOUKM

B8 Carton subtire / Carton lucios subtire

[@ XKeHin alwbIk xaT karasbl / XKEHiN XbINTbIP alUblk XaT KaFasbl

M o)l A0a daaY iy A Ja/ (o)l Addd liay e ja

170-216 g/m?

(63-80 lb. Cover)

EY Cardstock / Glossy Cardstock

Carte / Carte glacée

B Kaptouk / MaHLEBble KAPTOUKH

@ Carton/ Carton lucios

[@ Auwblik XaT Karasbl / XKbIAThIp aLLblK XaT kaFasbl
M| calilay 4o ja [ daa ey 44 s

217-256 g/m?

(80 Ib. Cover — 140 Ib Index)

EY Heavyweight Cardstock / Heavyweight Glossy Cardstock

Support cartonné épais / Carte glacée épaisse

MnotHas KapToTeuHasn / MNOTHAA MAHLEBAA KAPTOTEYHAA

@ Carton gros / Carton gros lucios

X Aybip canmakTbl kapranap Gymacs! / Ayblp canmakTbl XbIfTbIp kaptanap Gymacs!
W 0l AL AnaY Dlilay (5558 [ 05l A ey 5 3

W:89-297 mm (3.5-11.7 in.)
L:98-483 mm (3.9-19in.)




@ Basic Printing

@ Impression standard — . ]
P r‘
OcHOBHble CBefieHUA 0 MeyaTu -

@ Romanian

@ Heri3ri 6acbin whirapy
m Aslul) dsLal)

Monarch........ccooccee... 39x7.5in.
Commercial #10.......4.1 x 9.5 in.

—

[ uax v

B At the printer control panel, change size and type settings. In the Xerox® print driver, select printing options.

Modifiez les paramétres du format et du type dans le panneau de commande de |'imprimant. Sélectionnez les
options d'impression dans le pilote d'imprimante Xerox®.

[ Ha naHenv ynpasneH1s npuHTEpa yCTAHOBMTE HACTPOIiKW dopmara v Tuna bymaru. B nnTepdeiice apaitsepa
NpUHTEPa Xerox BbibepuTe NapaMeTpbI NeyaTy.

@ Modificati setdrile de format si de tip prin intermediul panoului de comandd al imprimantei. Selectati optiunile
de imprimare in driverul de imprimare Xerox.

[@ MpuHTepain Gackapy naHeniHze enliem xaHe Typ napameTprepiH e3repTiHia. Xerox 6ackin Whirapy
ApaiiBepife, 6ackin LWbiFapy onuMsnapbiH TaHaaHbI3.

M LA as eXerox Juandd gali o A g sill g anall Gilalae) Huaty o8 cAagldally 2Sall da ) A
Acblball
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@ Printing from a USB Flash Drive
Impression depuis une clé USB

@ MNevatb c USB-HakonuTens

@ Imprimarea de pe o unitate Flash USB
m@m USB chnaw-xaabiHaH 6acbin Wweirapy
@ USB i & jaa (e dsLiball

EJ Touch USB or insert your USB Flash Drive, then choose Print from USB.

Sélectionnez USB ou insérez une clé USB, puis sélectionnez Imprimer depuis USB.
B Hawwmure USB nnu BcTasete USB-HakonuTenb 1 Bbibepute Meuars ¢ USB.

[ Atingeti USB sau introduceti unitatea Flash USB, apoi alegeti Imprimare de pe USB.

[@ USB TyiimeciH TypTiHi3 Hemece USB dnaww-xaasiH canbin, Print from USB (USB apkbinbl 6ackin weirapy)
ONUMSICbIH TaHAAHHI3.

M (USB (e dclidall) Print from USB yia) o3 (USB (iDd & jae Jaoi i USB Lyl

A—

EJ Touch Add Document, then navigate to your files and select them.

[ Sélectionnez Ajouter document, puis accédez a vos fichiers pour les sélectionner.

[ Bobibepute [lo6aBMTL FOKYMEHT, NepeiauTe K Gaiinam v BbienUTe ux.

[@ Atingeti Addugare document, apoi navigati la fisier si selectati-1.

[@ Add Document (Kyxart kocy) TapmarblH TYPTiHi3, CoaaH KeiliH thaiingapra eTin, onapabl TaH4aHbI3.
M| oas g Glalall ) Jaid oS o(2itsa Z\_ﬂ.l_.a\) Add Document_y..all

www.xerox.com/office/VLC71XXsupport

Bl To select the number of copies, touch + or -. For larger numbers, touch Quantity and enter a number.

B Pour choisir le nombre de copies, sélectionnez + ou -. Pour un nombre important, sélectionnez Quantité, puis
saisissez un nombre.

BbibepuTe KOMUECTBO KOMKI C MOMOLLbIO KHOMKK + MK -, YT0BbI yKa3aTb H0MbLIOE KONMUYECTBO KOMMUHM, HAXMUTE
KonuuecTso v BBeMTE UKCNO.

[ Pentru a selecta numdrul de copii, atingeti + sau -. Pentru a specifica numere mai mari, atingeti Cantitate si
introduceti un numdr.

[@ Kewwipmenep caHblH TaHgay YLLiH, + HeMece - TYIUMECIH TYpTiHi3. Kellipmenep caHbIH apTThIpy YLLiH, Quantity
(MenLuep) ONUMSICHIH TYPTIM, CaHbIH EHII3iHi3.

A8 ) Jaal s (Aasll) Quantity Guall 5 Sl 2ae S - ol + Gaall gl sae yaail

EY If more documents are needed, touch Add Document. Select settings as desired, then touch Print.

Sivous devez utiliser d’autres documents, sélectionnez Ajouter document. Choisissez les paramétres souhaités, puis
sélectionnez Imprimer.

[ina pobasneHus Apyrux LOKYMeHTOB BbibepuTe [l06aBUTL AOKYMEHT. BbibepuTe HACTPOIKHM 1 HaxMuUTe MevaTb.

[ Dacd este nevoie de mai multe documente, atingeti Addugare document. Selectati setdrile dorite, apoi atingeti
Imprimare.

[@ Kebipek kyxart kaxet 6onca, Add Document (Kyxat kocy) TapmarblH TypTiHi3. MapameTpnepai kaxeTiHle TaHaan,
Print (Bacbin weirapy) TyAMECIH TYpPTIHi3.

@ Ca Glalae ) 2aa (2iiue 48la)) Add Document el cchlaiiiadl (30 3 3 ) daladl Al
(Aelika) Print uall &3 callall
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@ Printing Jobs Stored on the Printer

@ Impression de travaux stockés sur 'imprimante

@ MeyaTb COXPAHEHHbIX HA NPUHTEpe paboT

@ Imprimarea lucrdrilor stocate pe imprimanta

@ MNpuHTepae cakTanfaH TancbipManapabl 6ackin WhiFapy

m Aadal) o 4535 algal) Aclih

Bl You can send a print job to save to the printer, then select the job from the printer control panel to print at a later
time. Jobs can be saved in the public folder or be password protected. In the Xerox® printer driver, select Properties
(Windows) or Xerox Features (Mac 0S), then Job Type. Select Saved Job or Secure Print. For Secure Print, type a
passcode.

Vous pouvez enregistrer un travail d'impression sur l'imprimante, puis le sélectionner d partir du panneau de
commande pour l'imprimer a un moment ultérieur. Vous pouvez enregistrer les travaux dans le dossier public ou les
protéger a l'aide d’un mot de passe. Dans le pilote d'imprimante Xerox®, sélectionnez Propriétés (Windows) ou
Fonctionnalités Xerox (Mac 0S), puis Type de travail. Sélectionnez Travail enregistré ou Impression protégée.
Saisissez un code d’accés pour l'impression protégée.

[ Paboty neyatv MOXHO OTNPABUTL A5t COXPAHEHUSA HA MPUHTEPE, O MO3AHEE BbIOPATH ee ANA MeyaTy ¢ NaHeM yrpasneHms
npuHTEPa. PaboTbl MOXHO COXPAHATL B 0BLLEN NAMKe K 3awwmLLaTL naponem. B uHTepderice apaitBepa npuHTepa Xerox®
BbibepuTe CBoiicTBa (Windows) nu @yrkuum Xerox (Mac 0S), 3atem Tun pabobl. Beibepute onuuio CoxpaneHHas
pabota unm 3awuieHHas nevarb. /118 3alUMLLEHHON NeyaTH BBeAUTe Naposb.

I8 Puteti trimite o lucrare de imprimare cu salvare pe imprimantd. Ulterior, o puteti selecta prin intermediul panoului de
comandd. Lucrdrile se pot salva in folderul public sau se pot proteja prin parold. In driverul de imprimare Xerox®,
selectati Proprietati (Windows) sau Functii Xerox (Mac 0S), apoi selectati Tip lucrare. Selectati Lucrare salvatd sau
Imprimare securizatd. Dacd alegeti Imprimare securizatd, tastati o parola

[@ Bachbin WhiFapy TancbipMackIH cakTan Kot YLLiH NpuHTepre xibepin, keitiHipek Gackin Whifapy YLUiH TancsipmMaHbl
npuHTepaiH 6ackapy naHeniHeH TaHaayra bonadbl. KyxatTapabl opTak kantafa cakrayra Hemece KynusiceabeH
koprayra 6onagbl. Xerox® npunTep Apaiiepinge, Properties (Cunattap) (Windows) Hemece Xerox Features
(Xerox mymkiHgikTepi) (Mac OS), cogaH ketiH Job Type (Tanckipma Typi) TapMarbiH TaHgaHbI3. Saved Job
(CakranraH Tancsipma) Hemece Secure Print (Kayincis 6acbin whirapy) TapmarbiH TaHaaHbI3. Kayincia 6ackin
LbIFapy YLLiH, KYMUs KOAThI eHri3iHi3.

@ &;@@M@M\eﬁsﬂ\&)&w&%‘d\ A:u;_aru Al ) deldall daga Jls ) li€ay
s «Xerox® GAL\).\ @ JJ)AUSJ:\JAM }\ (-abd\ M\ L;A :\LM\ r‘;L@.Aj‘ Laas US.A:\ é;y
Saved Job daa (A.AG_AS\ & ) Job Type,s ¢(Mac0S) Xerox ) jaa ji (Windows) (UAJL.A;J\) Properties
Al ey iS) () delukall) SecurePrint 3 (41aY) dcLikall) SecurePrint i (41 sisall dagall)

www.xerox.com/office/VLC71XXsupport

EI To print stored jobs from the control panel, touch Jobs, then touch Saved Jobs or Personal & Secure Jobs. Select the
folder or job.

Pour imprimer des travaux enregistrés @ partir du panneau de commande, sélectionnez Travaux, puis Travaux
enregistrés ou Travaux personnels et protégés. Sélectionnez le dossier ou un travail.

B Yrobbi pacneuararb coxpaHeHHble paboTbl ¢ NaHesu ynpasnetms, Bbibepute Pabotl, 3atem Coxp.paboTbl v JTnuHble u
3auimi. pabotbl. Beibepute nanky nam paborty.

[ Pentru a imprima lucrdrile stocate folosind panoul de comandd, atingeti Lucrdri, apoi atingeti Lucrdri salvate sau
Lucrdri personale si securizate. Selectati folderul sau lucrarea.

[@ CakranraH TancbipManapabl 6ackapy naHeniHeH Gackin Wweirapy yLiH, Jobs (KyxaTTap) TapmarbiH TypTin, CoAaH
keiiH Saved Jobs (CakranraH Tanceipmanap) Hemece Personal & Secure Jobs (eke xaHe kopranfaH
Tancsipmanap) TapMarbiH TYPTiHi3. KanTaHbl Hemece TancbipMaHbl TaHAaHbI3.

M (4ds sésall aleall) SavedJobs yuall 5 ¢ (algall) Jobs puall caSaill da ol (he 43 YA algall Acloal
gl sl aladll aas .(A2e¥) 5 Apad 3l Lleall) Personal & Secure Jobs S

Bl If requested, type the password. Select the quantity. To print the job, touch OK. To delete the job, touch the trash
icon, then touch Delete.

[ A linvite, saisissez le mot de passe. Sélectionnez la quantité. Pour imprimer le travail, sélectionnez OK. Pour
supprimer le travail, sélectionnez l'icone de la corbeille puis Supprimer.

[ Mpu HeobxoanMOCTH BBEAKTE NAPOb. Bbibepute KonMuecTBo Konuit. [lns nevari pabotbl HawmuTe kHonky OK. [ina
YAANeHNA paboTbl HIKMHTE 3HAYOK KOP3MHI, 30TeM KHOMKY YAanHTb.

@ Tastati parola, dacd vi se solicitd acest lucru. Selectati cantitatea. Pentru a imprima lucrarea, atingeti OK. Pentru a
sterge lucrarea, atingeti pictograma Cos de gunoi, apoi atingeti Stergere.

[@ CypanraH xaraanaa, Kynnuacesai eHrisinis. Menwepai TaHaaHbi3. TancsipMaHbl 6ackin Weirapy ywiH, OK TyiimeciH
TYPTiHi3. TanckipmaHsl Xoto YLLK, cebeT benrieciH Typtin, Delete (Xoto) TyitmeciH TypTiHi3.

B ool ddagall Cadal "33 ga" Gual) cAagall delidal d0aSl oo @lld culla 13) ¢y al) ALlS (i)
.(<23x) Delete yuall o5 cdaladll Al 3y
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@ Basic Copying

@ Copie standard 36-128 g/m?
@ OCHOBHbIE CBef\eH!s O KONMPOBAHHH (24 Ib. Text-34 Ib. Bond)
P Y: 49-297 mm (1.93-11.69 in.)

m Herisri kewipy O <130 (80 g/m2)

M ) gl @ -

[

Bl Load the original images.

Chargez les images initiales.

B BnouTe opuruHanbi.

@ incdrcati imaginile originale.

[@ BacTankbl KeckiHaEPAi KYKTeN anbiHbI3.

@ :\:\LAS“ JJ.AS\ s

-

B Touch Copy and select the number of copies desired.
[ Sélectionnez Copier puis le nombre de copies souhaitées.

HaxmuTe KHONKy Konua 1 BbibepuTe KOMYECTBO KOMMIA.
[@ Atingeti Copiere si selectati numdrul de copii dorit.
[@ Copy (KeLwipy) TyAMECIH TypTiN, KAXKETTI KOLLipMEnep CaHbIH TaHAaHbI3.

A sthadl Zeuill dae aaa g (Feud) Copy adll

www.xerox.com/office/VLC71XXsupport

B Select settings from the list, then touch Start.

Choisissez les paramétres dans la liste, puis sélectionnez Démarrer.
B BbibepuTe HACTPOMKM B CIMCKE 1 HAXMHTE KHOMKy CrapT.

B Selectati setdrile din listd, apoi atingeti Start.

™ TisimHeH napameTpnepai Tangan, Start (Bactay) TyiiMeciH TypTiHi3.
M (s) Start Lual) &3 Al (he CilalacY) 2as

EY Note: Settings from previous users remain for a short time. To clear the temporary settings in all apps, on the Home
screen, touch Reset.

[ Remarque : les paramétres saisis par d’autres utilisateurs sont conservés pendant une courte période de temps. Pour
supprimer les paramétres temporaires dans toutes les applications, sélectionnez Réinitialiser dans 'écran de la page
d'accueil.

MpumeyaHue. HekoTopoe Bpems 0CTatoTCst HACTPOHKKM NPeAbIAYLLMX NONb30BaTeNe. s cBpoca BpeMeHHbIX HACTPOEK BO
BCEX MPUNOXEHMSX HAXMHUTE Ha TNIABHOM 3KpaHe KHorky Copoc.

@ Notd: Setdrile utilizatorului anterior se pdstreazd o perioadd de timp scurtd. Pentru a sterge setdrile temporare din
toate aplicatiile, atingeti Resetare in ecranul de Pornire.

[@ Eckeptne: AnpbiHfbl NaiiaanaHylbinap opHaTkaH napameTprep Kbicka yakbiTka caktanagbl. bapnbik
kongaHbanapgarbl yakbiTlia napameTpnepai Ta3apTy ywiH, bacTbl akpaHaa Reset (KannbiHa kenTipy) TyimeciH
TYPTiHi3.

e (B A pall Gl Yl a3 jual b3l sl cpeadiuall e Glalaey) s 3aaSla

(L.ual\ '5.3\.5;\) Reset (yuall ¢dpuws Hl) 4ELEY é&: eclandatl)
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@ Scanning
Numérisation
@ CKaHWpoBaHHe
@ Scanarea

@ CkaHepney

M (o gl gsal)

www.xerox.com/office/VLC71XXdocs

Bl The printer is connected typically to a network rather than a single computer. You select a destination for the
scanned image at the printer. Some methods are available to anyone. Other methods require network access or
prepared destinations. This guide covers several methods and focuses on key advantages of each.

For detailed procedures and more scanning options, refer to the User Guide.

[ En général, limprimante est connectée G un réseau non a un seul ordinateur. Sélectionnez une destination pour
l'image numérisée sur l'imprimante. Certaines méthodes sont accessibles a tous. D’autres méthodes nécessitent un
accés réseau ou des destinations préparées. Ce guide décrit plusieurs méthodes et se concentre sur les principaux
avantages de chacune d’elles.

Pour obtenir une procédure détaillée et des options de numérisation supplémentaires, reportez-vous au Guide de
lutilisateur.

B MpurTep, Kak NPaBMAO0, NOAKMIONAETCA K CETH, O He K OTAENbHOMY KOMMbioTepy. Bbl BbibpaeTe HasHaueHKe Ans
CKaHWPYeMOro U306paxeHns Ha npuHTepe. OfHK Cnocobbl AOCTYMHbI ANA BCex noab3osatenei. [lpyrie cnocobbl Tpebytot
AOCTYNG K CETM AW MOATOTOBNEHHbIX HO3HAYEHMH. B JaHHOM PyKOBOACTBE NPUBE/IEHO HECKONBKO CNOCOBOB W MX
OCHOBHbIe MPenMyLLECTB.

ﬂOI’IO)’IHMTEJ'IbeIe CBe/leHWA 0 BAPUAHTAX CKAHUPOBAHKA CM. PyKosoacmBo nonb30Bamens.

[ A nyomtaté dltaldban valamilyen halézathoz, és nem egy szamitdgéphez csatlakozik. A szkennelt kép céljat a
nyomtaténal kell kivalasztani. Bizonyos megoldasok mindenki szamara rendelkezésre allnak. Mas modszerekhez
halozati hozzaférésre vagy elokészitett célhelyekre van sziikség. Ez az Gtmutatd tobb modszert is bemutat, és
mindegyiknél a kulcsfontossagu elénydkre koncentrdl.

A részletes folyamatleirdsokért és tovabbi szkennelési opciokért lasd a Felhaszndloi atmutatot.

[@ MpuHTep apeTTe Genek KOMMbIOTEPre eMEC, Xenire kocbinagbl. MpUHTEPAE CKaHepREeHreH CypeT yLiH Mexeni
OpbIHALI Ci3 TaHaaickI3. Kenbip agictep kes kenreHi yLWiH komxeTimai 6onagbl. backa agicTep xenire kipyai Hemece
JailblHaanFaH Mexeni opbiHaapabl kaxet eteqi. byn Hyckaynblk BipHelue aiCTi KaMTUabl XeHe apKaliChIChIHbIH
Heriari apTbIKLLbINbIKTapFa Ha3ap ayaapagl.

MpoLenypanapablH ToMblK CUNATTaMaCkIH XaHe KOChIMLUA ckaHepney onumsnapbiH User Guide (MaipananyLub
HyCKayblifbl) iLLiHEH KapaHbI3.

G guaaall 5 ) guall Fga g poad liay aaly jigneS e e Yo AN Sile Al Jua 5 %
3 ) ol 5 A1 (5l IS o 5 (5l (mns 55 Akl Lo Ui
MJ).E JSXMJ.“ Q\M\‘_Ac B ST é)H\ L)AJ:\JAJ\ Jalall 13 Jaidy ladlac) (ﬂ‘fﬂ\ QL@A)S\
((adal.»d\ d.-.‘h) User Guide cA\J “;l}a.ah C.m.\]\ &_1\;\);\ %) .33)4} M\ C'_l\c\);:}” ‘_Ar_ &)\Lm

www.xerox.com/office/VLC71XXsupport

36-128 g/m?
(24 lb. Text-34 lb. Bond)

X:85-431 mm (5.5-17 in.)
—X—1Y:49-297 mm (1.93-11.69 in.)

<O <130 (80 g/m2)

Bl Load original images on the document glass or in the document feeder.

Placez les images initiales sur la glace d’exposition ou dans le chargeur de documents.
K MMomecTnTe OpUTHHANBI HA CTEKIO SKCMIOHUPOBAHMS N B OBTOMOAATUMK.

[ Puneti imaginile originale pe ecranul documentului sau in alimentatorul de documente.

[@ Bacrankbl cypeTTepai kyxat aliHeriHe Hemece KyxaT bepriluke canblHbI3.
M Clatiedl 35 50a 5 3 5l latindl zla ) e 2Ll ) gall Jhess
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& Using the Scan To App

@ Utilisation de 'application Numérisation
CKaHWpOBAHKMeE B NAMKY N0 YMONYAHHUIO

@ Utilizarea aplicatiei Scanare in

[@ DAenki KkanTara ckaHepney

m ) 3Y) alaall ) A geall gl
(=]  — %]

. B AN =N
Ly
| s | & | = |

EJ Scan To offers a variety of scan destinations to choose from and allows you to send to multiple destinations not
accessible to single-purpose apps such as scanning to Email or USB. Touch Scan To then choose your first
destination.

To prepare destinations, refer to the User Guide.

La Numérisation vous permet de choisir parmi une variété de destinations de numérisation et d’envoyer vos
documents vers plusieurs destinations non accessibles aux applications a objectif unique telles que Numérisation
courriel ou Numérisation USB. Sélectionnez Numérisation puis votre premiére destination.

Pour plus informations, consultez le Guide de ['utilisateur.

B Manky Ans CKAHAPOBAHNA MOKHO HACTPOUTb B CETH MW B MHTEPHETE. [INA CO3AAHNA MECTONONOKEHNS HAKMHUTE
Ycrpoiicteo > Mpunoxenus > Cka. (kyaa) v Bbibepute Cetb unu FTP. [ins ckanuposanms B FTP BeeguTe HacTpoiiku FTP.
15 BbIBOpA NANKK B CETH WM B MHTEPHETE NepeliaiuTe B COOTBETCTBYIOLLIEE MECTONOSOKEHHE.

[ Scanare invd pune la dispozitie diferite destinatii de scanare si va permite sd selectati mai multe destinatii care nu
sunt accesibile aplicatiilor specializate, ca scanarea in e-mail sau pe USB. Atingeti Scanare in, apoi alegeti prima
destinatie.

@ CkaHepneyaiH Mexeni kanTacklH Xeniae HeMece OHNalH opHaTyFa Gonagsl. OpbiHabl Xacay ywiH Device
(Kypeinfel) > Apps (KonpaH6anap) > Scan To... (backa opblHFa ckaHepriey...) TapMarbiH TYPTiHi3, COfaH COH
Network (Xeni) Hemece FTP onuwsicbiH TaHgaHbI3. FTP xyiieciHe ckaHepney ywwiH FTP napametpnepiH eHrisiHia.
KanTaHbl xenife Hemece OHNaiH TaHAAY YLUIH kanayrnbl OpblHFa eTiHi3.

@ Device juall cad ga oLETY u.a_).u:(\ e ol A e alaa ) Sgaall el LA dlae ) Sy
FTP (4.5.1..»3\) Network yid) & (... ) (5 guall rasall) ..Scan To < (<landaill) Apps < (Sleall)
&)l oY) e o 430 e alae paail FTP Clalac) Jasl TP ) g s o) 52Y

cstlaall a8 gall

www.xerox.com/office/VLC71XXsupport

EY To include more destinations of any available type, touch Add Destination. For a menu to remove a destination or
add it to the address book, touch the destination.

Pour ajouter d’autres destinations d’un type disponible, sélectionnez Ajouter destination. Pour afficher un menu
permettant de supprimer une destination ou d’en ajouter une au carnet d’adresses, sélectionnez la destination.

[Inst CKAHYPOBAHMA B MOAFOTOB/IEHHbINM CETEBOW KaTanor HamuTe Scan To... v BbibepuTe CeTb. Gerekirse bir alt klasor segin.
[ Pentru a include mai multe destinatii, cu oricare dintre tipurile disponibile, atingeti Addugare destinatie. Pentru a
afisa un meniu cu optiuni de eliminare sau de addugare intr-o agendd cu adrese, atingeti destinatia.
[@ [aiibiH xeni opHbHa ckaHepney ywit Scan To... (CkaHepney opHbl) TyiimeciH 6ackin, Network (XKeni) TapmarbiH
TaHAaHbI3. KaxeTiHLe iluKi kanTaHbl TaHAaHbI3.
W@ (A<all) Network yidl 5 (L. ) (A sn geasa) SeanTo uall cdasal) A8 ad 9o ) (S suall peasall
Aalall i Ue i 1ilae 2a

B Choose the file type and other scan settings. To edit the default scan name, touch the name, and type the changes.
Touch Scan.

Sélectionnez le type de fichier et les autres paramétres de numérisation. Pour modifier le nom d’'une numérisation,
sélectionnez le nom et saisissez vos modifications. Sélectionnez Numériser.

BbibepuTe TMN daitna 1 Apyrie HACTPOHKKM CKAHUPOBAHKA. [1NA U3MEHEHNA UMEHIU CKAHMPOBAHWA N0 MONUCHMIO HAXMHUTE
ero 1 u3meHute. Hamute KHonky CKaHMPOBAHKe.

[ Alegeti tipul de fisier si celelalte setdri de scanare. Pentru a edita numele de scanare implicit, atingeti- si tastati
modificdrile. Atingeti Scanare.

= daiin TypiH xeHe Gacka Aa ckaHepney napaMeTprepiH TanaaHbi3. Denki KeckiH aTayblH 63repTy YLLiH, atayabl
TYPTIN, e3repic eHrisiHi3. Scan (CkaHepney) TyMMECIH TYPTiHi3.

m el ¢ al iy Af’)"én G“"‘” sl il Lg‘);Y\ ‘fa‘y.al\ c.wd\ Cilalae ) g alall g5 Aal
(3l musall) Scan pual) D) aill CS) g oY)
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@ Scanning to a USB Flash Drive
Numérisation depuis une clé USB
@ CkannposaHue Ha USB-Hakonutenn
@ Scanarea pe o unitate Flash USB
@ USB cnaw-kxaabiHa ckaHepney

m Jgana USB el 3 daa ) (Al all

Bl Scan to USB is a simple way to acquire a scan if you do not have prepared destinations or network access. Touch USB
or insert your USB Flash Drive, then choose Scan to USB.

B La Numérisation USB est un moyen simple permettant d’obtenir une numérisation si vous n’avez préparé aucune
destination ou aucun accés réseau. Sélectionnez USB ou insérez une clé USB, puis sélectionnez Numérisation USB.

B CraxnposaHme Ha USB-HakonMTenb — 370 NpOCTOi CNOCOH NoMyYeHs M306PAKEHHS, KOTAA HET NOATOTOBAEHHBIX
Ha3HayeHuH unn octyna K cetn. Haxmute USB unu Bctasbte USB-HakonuTens 1 Bbibepute CkannpoBatb Ha USB.

B Dacd nu ati pregdtit destinatii sau nu aveti acces la retea, puteti folosi Scanare pe USB. Atingeti USB sau introduceti
unitatea Flash USB, apoi alegeti Scanare pe USB.

[@ [aibiH Mexeni opbiHAapbIHbI3 HEMECE Xenire KaTbiHacy MyMKiHAir 6onmaraH xaraanaa, USB kypbinfbickiHa
ckaHepney MyMKIHZir CkaHepreHreH KeckiHre Kon XeTkiyaiH kapanaisiM Tacini 6onsin Tabbinaasl. USB TyiimeciH
TYpTiHi3 Hemece USB dnaww-xaabiH canbin, Scan to USB (USB kypbinfbicbiHa ckaHepney) OnumusicbiH TaHAaHbI3.

M 5 g s il (S5 o 13 gl sl e pemal) Algus il (o USB 1) 5 gl o
Scan to USB ‘)3;\ (.\3 Gdjm USB i™a é_“)u Jdaal ‘5\ USB (.)‘“‘d‘ :&S.h.ﬂ\ ‘;“ d‘y.ajn ‘5\ L%J‘JQ\

(S Fall )

www.xerox.com/office/VLC71XXsupport

Bl Touch Switch Destination, then navigate to your preferred destination.

[ Sélectionnez Changer destination, puis accédez a votre destination préférée.

E Hawmute M3mMeHUTb HA3HAUEHHE 1 BbibepHTE HA3HAYEHME.

[ Atingeti Comutare destinatie, apoi navigati la destinatia preferatd.

[ EmihéEre ANayn mpoopLopol Kat PETOBELTE GTOV TTPOTIWEVO TIPOOPLOHO.

M@ Switch Destination (Mexeni opbIHALI aybICTLIPY) TYWMECIH TYPTIN, ©3iHi3 kanaraH MeXeni opblHFa eTiHi3.
chal Aliadal) dga ol ) JE5l 3 ¢(Aga 5l Jaas) Switch Destination .l

B Choose the file type and other scan settings. To edit the default scan name, touch the name, and type the changes.
Touch Scan.

Sélectionnez le type de fichier et les autres paramétres de numérisation. Pour modifier le nom d’'une numérisation,
sélectionnez le nom et saisissez vos modifications. Sélectionnez Numériser.

B BbibepuTe TMN daitna 1 Apyrie HACTPORKM CKAHMPOBAHWA. [INS U3MEHEHUA MEHN CKAHMPOBAHWA NO YMOMYAHHUIO HOXMHTE
ero 1 u3meHute. Haxmute KHonky CKAHMPOBAHKe.

@ Alegeti tipul de fisier si celelalte setdri de scanare. Pentru a edita numele de scanare implicit, atingeti-l si tastati
modificdrile. Atingeti Scanare.

[@ daiin TypiH xaHe backa fa ckaHepney napameTprepiH TaHgaHbI3. OAenki KeckiH atayblH 63repTy yLUiH, atayabl
TYPTIN, e3repic eHrisiHi3. Scan (CkaHepney) TYWMECIH TYPTIHi3.

Gl ¢l Y1 sl easall ad o padl (5 AN sl sl Cilalae) g Gilall g 3 Al
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& Scanning to Email

@ Numérisation courriel
CKaHWPOBAHKWE B 3NIEKTPOHHYIO NOUTY
@ Scanarea in e-mail

@ ANeKTPOHALIK XaTka CKaHepney

AN Bl A (Al al)
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EJ The Email app offers a variety of controls for sending scanned images in emails. Touch Email, then touch To and
type an address. To add more recipients, touch the address field again.

For details about email and address book features, refer to the User Guide.

[ L'application Numérisation courriel offre une variété de commandes pour envoyer des images numérisées via
courrier électronique. Sélectionnez Courrier électronique, puis A et saisissez une adresse. Sélectionnez d nouveau le
champ d’adresse pour ajouter d’autres destinataires.

Pour de plus en informations sur les fonctionnalités du courrier électronique et du carnet d’adresses, reportez-vous
au Guide de l'utilisateur.

B B npunoxeHnu «31. nouTa» NpeaycMOTPeHbI Pa3nuyHble HACTPOIKM ANS OTNPABKM MO 3NEKTPOHHOH NOUTE U306PCKEHHI
noc/e CKAHMPOBAHHA. HaxmuTe KHOMKY . nouTa, Bbibeprte Komy v BBeanTe agpec. Ytobbl 406aBUTb ApYriX
nonyyaTenei, CHOBA HAXMKTe Nose aapeca.

JlononH1TeNbHbIE CBEAEHNA O PYHKLMAX SNEKTPOHHOM NOYTbI U AAPECHON KHUMM CM. PyKoBOOCMBO nonb3oBamens.

[ Aplicatia E-mail oferd mai multe comenzi pentru trimiterea imaginilor scanate prin e-mail. Atingeti E-mail, apoi
atingeti Catre si tastati o adresd. Pentru a adGuga mai multi destinatari, atingeti din nou cimpul de adresa.

Pentru detalii despre functiile de e-mail si agendd cu adrese, consultati Ghidul de utilizare.

[@ Email (3nekTpoHAablk noLuTa) KoraaHback! ckaHeprieHreH KeckiHaepai aNeKTpoHablk XatrneH xiGepy yLiH spTypni
Backapy anemeHTTepiH ycbiHaasl. Email (QnekTporabik nowwta) TyimeciH Typtin, To (Kaitga) TyiMeciH TypTiHis ae,
MekeHXaiabl eHrisinis. Kebipek anywubinap Kocy YLUiH, MEKeHan epiciH kaiTa TypTiHi3.

ONeKTPOHAbIK NOLUTA X8HE MEKEH)aN KiTanwacklHbIH MyMKIHAIKTEPI Typanbl TonblK aknapatTsl User Guide
(MainanaHyLwbl HyCKayMbIFbl) iLLIHEH KapaHbI3.

.h;y.a‘\;yaa&\)ya&\dh)‘){éaﬂ\)mhcwm)mkc}au‘fj)ﬁy‘m)ﬂ\duh‘)ﬂy
Ulsie i1y (L) To pual o3 (s aSIY) 2l Bmail Gadll 35 5SIY) 3l Jil s b
);\afu\jnj\&;uﬂd\‘umd\wmfuuy
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B To add stored addresses to the email, touch the address book button. For @ menu to remove an address or add it to
the address book, touch the address. To create a subject line, touch the subject line.

[ Pour gjouter des adresses enregistrées au courrier électronique, sélectionnez le bouton du carnet d’adresses. Pour
afficher un menu permettant de supprimer une adresse ou d’en ajouter une au carnet d’adresses, sélectionnez
l'adresse. Pour créer un objet, sélectionnez la ligne de l'objet.

[ Y706kl £06BUTH COXPAHEHHBIE AAPECa B COOBLLEHHE, HAKMMUTE KHOMKY QPECHOM KHUTW. [Nst BbIBOAQ MEHIO ANS YACNEHHS
aApeca 11 ero f0H6ABNEHNA B AAPECHYIO KHUTY HAXMHUTE aapec. YTobbl co34aTb TeMy, HAKMUTE CTPOKY TEMbI.

[@ Pentru a adduga adrese stocate la e-mail, atingeti butonul de agendd cu adrese. Pentru a afisa un meniu cu optiuni
de eliminare sau de addugare intr-o agendd cu adrese, atingeti adresa. Pentru a introduce un subiect, atingeti
rdndul de subiect.

[@ CakranFaH MekeHxalnapabl SNeKTPOHABIK XaTka KOCY YLUIH, MEKeHail KiTanacbiHbIH TYUMECH TYpTiHi3.
MekeHxangbl X0tfa HeMece MeKeHxan KiTanwacblHa KocyFa apHanfaH Ma3ip YLUiH MeKeHxanabl TYPTiHi3. Takblpbin
KOMbIH Kacay YLLiH, TaKbIpbIn XOMbIH TYPTiHi3.

AR| u\).scd\jjwl.sﬂmﬂb ua_gl..ud\ )JBJ)_)M\ ‘@}J.\SN\ AJ)J“SX\MM\ }LA:J\AALAA\J
t_,.-.a_;.d\)]auu.uﬂ s&}m_}d\‘)kucbu\g _u\).ud\ u.ul\ su,ul..ud\ ).\SJ cj“ 4..\51...4:) _5\
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Bl Choose the file type and other scan settings. From, Reply To, and Message settings are at the bottom of the list. To
edit the default scan name, touch the name, then type the desired name. Touch Send.

[ Sélectionnez le type de fichier et les autres paramétres de numérisation. Les paramétres De, Répondre @ et Message
se trouvent au bas de la liste. Pour modifier le nom par défaut d’une numérisation, sélectionnez le nom et saisissez le
nom souhaité. Sélectionnez Envoyer.

B Boibepute TN aiina 1 Apyrie HACTPOKKM CKAHAPOBAHMA. HACTPOiAK «OT», «OTBETUTB KOMy» W «Co0BLLEHMEN
OTOBPAKAIOTCA B KOHLLE CMIUCKA. [ U3MEHEHNA MMEHI CKAHUPOBAHKS MO YMONUAHMIO HOXMHTE €ro 1 BBEAUTE Apyroe
ums. Haxmute KHonky OTNpaBuTb.

[ Alegeti tipul de fisier si celelalte setdri de scanare. Setdrile De la, Raspuns cdtre si Mesaj se afld la sfarsitul listei.
Pentru a edita numele de scanare implicit, atingeti cdmpul corespunzdtor si tastati numele dorit. Atingeti
Transmisie.

[@ daitn TypiH xeHe Dacka Aa ckaHepney napameTpnepiH TaHaaHbI3. From (KimHeH), Reply To (Kayan anyLubl) xaHe
Message (Xabap) napameTprepi TapmakTapbl Ti3iMHiH TOMEHT XafblH4a opHanackaH. SAenki KeckiH atayblH
e3repTy YLUiH, aTayabl TYpTin, kanaynbl atayabl eHrisinia. Send (XKibepy) TyimeciH TypTiHis.

M Al clalae) s e 2y e Jsiall aa i s AY) S gual) zosal) lalae) g calall g 53 Al
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& Scanning to a Default Folder
Numérisation vers un dossier par défaut
@ CKaHMPOBAHKE B NAMNKY N0 YyMONUYAHUIO

@ Scanarea intr-un folder implicit

[@ DAenki kanTara ckaHepney

m ) 8N alaal) ) A gual) el

EJ You can set up a scan-to folder on the network or online. To create a location, touch Device > Apps > Scan To... then
choose Network or FTP. To scan to FTP, enter the FTP settings. To select a folder on the network or online, navigate
to the desired location.

B Vous pouvez configurer un dossier de numérisation sur le réseau ou en ligne. Pour créer un emplacement,
sélectionnez Périphérique > Applis > Numérisation..., puis choisissez Réseau ou FTP. Pour la numérisation vers FTP,
définissez les paramétres FTP. Pour sélectionner un dossier sur le réseau ou en ligne, accédez d 'emplacement
souhaité.

[ Manky Ans CKAHMPOBAHKA MOXHO HACTPOWTb B CETU WM B MHTEPHETE. [INA CO3AAHWA MECTOMONOKEHNA HAKMHUTE
YcrpoiictBo > Mpunowenus > Cka. (kyna) v Bbibepute Cetb v FTP. s ckannposanusa B FTP BBeauTe Hactpoiki FTP.
[lnf BbIGOPA NANKM B CETU MM B MHTEPHETE NEperanTe B COOTBETCTBYIOLIEE MECTONOMOKEHHE.

[ Puteti configura un folder de destinatie pentru scanare, in retea sau online. Pentru a crea o locatie, atingeti
Disporzitiv > Aplicatii > Scanare in..., apoi alegeti Retea sau FTP. Pentru a scana pe FTP, introduceti setdrile FTP.
Pentru a selecta un folder in retea sau online, navigati la locatia doritd.

[@ CkaHeprieyain Mexeni kantachlH enige Hemece oHNaitH opHatyra 6onagbl. OpbiHabl xacay yiwiH Device
(Kypbinfel) > Apps (Konpaxbanap) > Scan To... (backa OpbiHFa CkaHepney...) TapmarblH TYPTiHi3, COAaH COH
Network (Xeni) Hemece FTP onuuscbiH TaHaaHbi3. FTP xyieciHe ckanepney ywiH FTP napameTpnepiH eHriaiHia.
KanTaHbl xenige Hemece OHMaltH TaHaay YLLiH kanaymbl OpblHFa eTiHi3.

M Device uall ¢pd s olisy i yiY) ye ol 4S8 o alae ) sl sl A dlae) SliSay
FTP i (Al Network yia) & (L Y (o suall zrasall) wScanTo < (cilidaill) Apps < (Slgall)
) dal e iy e sf A e alae apaail FTP culolae) Jaal oFTP ) 3 suia s 6 52

L sthall &8 sl
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Bl To scan to your prepared network location, touch Scan To... and choose Network. Select a subfolder as needed.

B Pour numériser vers 'emplacement réseau que vous avez préparé, appuyez sur Numeériser vers... et choisissez
Réseau. Sélectionnez le cas échéant un dossier secondaire.

[ [ns ckaHMpOBaHWA B NOATOTOB/EHHbIi CeTeBOI Katanor HaxmuTe Scan To... 1 BbibepuTe CeTb. Gerekirse bir alt klasér secin.

[ Pentru a scana intr-o locatie de retea pregdtitd anterior, atingeti Scanare in... si alegeti Retea. Selectati subfolderul
dorit.

[@ [JaiibiH xeni opHbiHa ckaHepney yiiH Scan To... (CkaHepney opHbl) TyimeciH Gacbin, Network (Keni) TapmarbiH
TaHAaHbI3. KaxeTiHLwe iLuki kanTaHbl TaHAaHbI3.

M (a<uall) Network yia) g (., ) i sa zeoa) ScanTo uall chanall AEN 28 ga ) (sl sl
Aalall Cua Ue jé 1alae 2

Bl Choose the file type and other scan settings. To edit the default scan name, touch the name, and type the changes.
Touch Scan.

B Sélectionnez le type de fichier et les autres paramétres de numérisation. Pour modifier le nom d’'une numérisation,
sélectionnez le nom et saisissez vos modifications. Sélectionnez Numériser.

bibepuTe TMN daina v Apyrie HACTPOMKIM CKAHUPOBAHMA. 1N U3MEHEHUA UMEHU CKAHUPOBAHMA MO YMONYAHHIO HAXMHUTE
€ro v u3menuTe. HaxmuTe KHonKy CKAHMpOBaHHe.

[ Alegeti tipul de fisier si celelalte setdri de scanare. Pentru a edita numele de scanare implicit, atingeti-l si tastati
modificdrile. Atingeti Scanare.

[@ daiin TypiH xeHe Gacka Aa ckaHepriey napameTpriepiH TaHaaHbI3. DAenki KeckiH aTayblH 63repTy yLUiH, atayabl
TYpTIN, e3repic eHrisiHia. Scan (CkaHepney) TyUMeCiH TypTiHi3.

el ¢ ual ) gual) cenall sl el (5 AN A seal) el Cilalae) 5 i) g s Al




@ Faxing

Télécopie

m Qakc

@ Lucrul cu faxul

@ dakc xibepy/kabbingay
m S Jla )
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ED You can enter fax numbers manually and store them in the address book, or select fax numbers from the address book.
For information about fax settings and managing stored fax numbers in the address book, refer to the User Guide.

Vous pouvez entrer des numéros de fax manuellement et les enregistrer dans le carnet d’adresses ou les sélectionner
a partir de celui-ci.

Pour de plus amples informations sur les paramétres de télécopie et la gestion des numéros de fax enregistrés dans le
carnet d’adresses, reportez-vous au Guide de ['utilisateur..

[ru} Homepa ¢CIKCOB MOXHO BBOAWTb BPYYHYH U COXPAHATL B ClﬂpeCHOVI KHWTE UK BbI6VIpGTb B anpecnoﬁ KHUre.

CBeieHa 0 HACTPOMKAX GaKCa W yIpaBAEHH HOMEPAMHM GAKCA, COXPAHEHHBIMU B OAPECHOM KHHUre, cM. PykoBodcmBo
nonb308amens.

[ Aveti posibilitatea sd introduceti manual numerele de fax si sé le stocati in agenda cu adrese. De asemenea, puteti
selecta numere deja stocate in agendd.

Pentru informatii despre setdrile de fax si despre gestionarea numerelor de fax stocate in agenda cu adrese,
consultati Ghidul de utilizare.

[@ dakc HemiprepiH KonMeH eHrisin, onapabl MekeHxai KiTaniuacsliHga caktayra Hemece hake HemipnepiH MekeHxan
KiTanwiacbiHaH Tanaayra 6onaapl.

dakc napameTpriepi xoHe MekeHxXali KiTaniacbiHaa cakTanFaH akc HemiprepiH 6ackapy eHiHAe TomblK
aknapatTel User Guide (MaiganaHyLubl HyCKaymbifbl) iLLiHEH kapaHbI3.

Cnhnd) 583 e Sl B8 H aaas ‘w\‘;,d\)ﬁ;g@)ﬁ,gﬂ@un?&j&;gaﬁq
&) ) onstiall s 8 4 5a) GuSIal a8 i 5 lal s Sl Clalae) Jga e slaa e ¢ S
(pa3iall i) User Guide
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36-128 g/m2
(24 |b. Text-34 lb. Bond)

X:85-431 mm (5.5-17 in.)
“ X ] Y:49-297 mm (1.93-11.69 in.)

<130 (80gim2)

Bl Load original images on the document glass or in the document feeder.

Placez les images initiales sur la glace d’exposition ou dans le chargeur de documents.
B MomecTuTe OPUrMHANbI HA CTEKNO SKCMIOHMPOBAHMS MW B ABTOMOAATUHK.

B Puneti imaginile originale pe ecranul documentului sau in alimentatorul de documente.

[@ Bactankbl cypeTTepai kyxar aliHeriHe Hemece Kyxart Beprillke canblHbI3.
latiall 4,335 3as 5 8 5l ot 2l Gle ALY ) seall Jaess
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@ Basic Faxing
Télécopie standard
@ Russian

@ Bazele lucrului cu fax

@ Herisri chakc xiGepy/kabbinaay
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Bl Touch Fax, then touch Destination and type a fax number. To add more recipients, touch the destination field again.

B Sélectionnez Fax, puis Destination et saisissez un numéro de fax. Sélectionnez a nouveau le champ de destination
pour ajouter d'autres destinataires.

B Boibepute Pakc, Hamute HasHauenue 1 BBeanTe Homep daxca. Ytobbl J06ABUTL Apyrux NosydaTenei, CHOBA HAMMHTE
110/1e Ha3HAYeHHs,

B Atingeti Fax, apoi atingeti Destinatie si tastati un numdr de fax. Pentru a adduga mai multi destinatari, atingeti din
nou cmpul destinatie.

[@ Fax (dakc) TyimeciH TypTin, conaH keiti Destination (Mesxeni opblH) TyAMeCiH TYpTiHi3 A€, dhake HOMIPIH eHri3iHi3.
Kebipek anywubinap Kocy YLUH MexXeni opblH 8piCiH kaiTa TYpTiHi3.

W@ paliviall e 2 e ALY | SN o8 ) Sy (4ga5) Destination juall &3 ¢ uSW) Fax puall
(AT B0 dga gl i (uall
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B To add stored destinations to the fax, touch the address book button. To add, edit or remove a number from the
address book, touch and hold the number and select an option.

Pour ajouter des destinations enregistrées au fax, sélectionnez le bouton du carnet d'adresses. Pour ajouter, modifier
ou supprimer un numéro du carnet d'adresses, maintenez appuyé le numéro et sélectionnez une option.

[ Yro6bl 106aBHT COXPAHEHHbIE OAPECA B COOBLEHHE, HIKMHTE KHOMKY GAPECHOM KHUMM. YTO6bI 106ABUTb, U3MEHHTH MW
YAQIMTb HOMEP B GAPECHON KHHUTE, HAKAB 1 YAEPKMBAS €ro, Bbi6epuTe KOMAHZY.

[ Pentru a adduga destinatii stocate la fax, atingeti butonul de agendd cu adrese. Pentru a adduga, a edita sau a
elimina un numdr din agenda cu adrese, atingeti prelung numdrul si selectati o optiune.

[@ Cakranran Mexeni opbiHAAPAbI hakcka KoCy YLUiH MekeHxall KiTanLiacbiHbIH TYIMECH TYPTiHi3. Hemipai kocy, eraey
HEeMeCce MeKEH)al KiTanLacbiHaH XOt0 YLUiH HOMIpAi TYPTiM, ycTan TypbiHbI3 X8He ONLUSHbI TaHAAHbI3.

B )l eadl ®o gl crslisd] 585 o o68) D3] 5 1,05 ol d8LAY .cpslisll 785 55 ekl (S J] Biyina Slazrg d8LSY
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Bl Choose fax settings as desired, then touch Send.
Choisissez les paramétres de télécopie souhaités, puis sélectionnez Envoyer.
[ BbibepuTe HACTPOIIKKM GaKCa U HAOXMUTE OTNPABHTE.
[ Selectati setdrile de fax dorite, apoi atingeti Transmisie.
m dakc napameTpnepix Ka)KeTiHLLIe TaHgan, Send (XKibepy) TyiMeciH TypTiHi3.
(dl.u)\) Send u.ul\ ccatlall Coua Sl Cilalac) 3
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& Paper Jams
Incidents papier

@ 3actpeBaHue bymaru
@ Blocaje de hartie

m Kara3 kentenicrepi
m é)jﬂ Jwﬂ\

EY When a jam occurs, the control panel displays graphics showing how to clear the jam.

www.xerox.com/office/VLC71XXdocs

For tips on avoiding paper jams, refer to the User Guide.

Lorsqu’un incident se produit, le panneau de commande affiche un schéma indiquant comment résoudre lincident.
Reportez-vous au Guide de ['utilisateur pour savoir comment éviter les incidents papier.

B Mpu 3aCTPEBAHWM HA NAHENM YNIPABNEHNA BbIBOANTCA M306PAIKEHHE, OKA3bIBAIOLLEE CMIOCOB YCTPAHEHHS.
CoBeTbl N0 NpeoTBpALLEHNI0 3CTPEBAHNA Bymark cu. PykoBodcmBo noib3osamens.

® in caz de blocaj, pe panoul de comanda apar figuri care aratd cum se eliming hartia blocatd.
Pentru sfaturi privind evitarea blocajelor de hdrtie, consultati Ghidul utilizatorului.

[@ Kara3 kenTenici opblH anFaH keane, Gackapy naHeni kenTenicTi Tazanay oficiH KepceTeTiH cypeTTepai kepceTeai.
Karaa kenTeniciHii anablH anyra kaTbiCTbl keHecTepai User Guide (MargananyLubl HyckaymbiFbl) iLiHEH kapaHbi3.

_(?M\ d,)h) User Guide (_J\ c.;‘)\ ‘éJjS\ bl d); u\;}dﬁbjsd‘y.a;ﬂ

www.xerox.com/office/VLC71XXsupport

El CAUTION: To avoid damage, remove misfed media gently and avoid tearing it. Try to remove the media
in the direction that it would normally feed. Any pieces left in the printer can cause further misfeeds.
Do not reload media that has misfed.

The printed side may smudge, and toner may stick to your hands. Avoid spills, and wash off any toner with
cool water and soap. Do not use hot water.

ATTENTION : pour éviter tout dommage, retirez délicatement le support coincé, sans le déchirer. Essayez
d'extraire le support dans le sens normal d'alimentation. Tout morceau de papier présent dans |'imprimante
peut entrainer d'autres faux départs. Ne rechargez pas le support a | origine du faux départ.

Des bavures peuvent apparaitre sur la face imprimée et le toner peut rester collé & vos mains. Evitez de
répandre du toner et enlevez les résidus de toner avec de |'eau froide et du savon. N'utilisez pas d'eau chaude.

NPEAYNPEXEHUE. Bo 13bexaHne noBpexaeHHiA 3aCTPABLUME MATEPHAIBI HEOBXOAMMO H3BNIEKATb OCTOPOXKHO,
CTapasich He NopeaTh x. CTapaTecs U3BNEKATb 30CTPABLUME MATEPHAbI B 0ObIYHOM HANPABAEHUM MX NOAAYM.
OcTaBLUMECst BHYTPW annapata 06pbIBKi MOTYT BbI3BATH 0MO/HHTENbHOE 30CTPEBAHHE. He 3arpyaiite 3acTpsBluKe
MATEPUabI B ANNAPAT NOBTOPHO.

ToHep Ha CTOPOHE A1 NeYATH MOXET CMA3aTbCA W MOMACTb HA PyKK. He cneslyeT AonycKaTh pacceinaHms ToHepa.
MonaBLUKIA HA KOXY TOHeP ClleflyeT CMbITb XONOAHOM BOAOH C MblNOM. [OpAYYI0 BOAY MCMONB30BATL HENb3A.

B8 ATENTIE: Pentru a evita deteriordrile, scoateti cu grijd suportul de imprimare/copiere alimentat gresit, fard a-l rupe.
Incercati sa scoateti suportul de imprimare/copiere in directia in care acesta este alimentat de obicei. Dacé raman
bucdti in imprimantd, acestea pot duce la alimentarea gresitd a altor coli. Nu reincdrcati suportul de
imprimare/copiere care a fost alimentat gresit anterior.

Pe fata imprimatd pot apdrea urme de cerneald, iar tonerul va poate murddri mdinile. Evitati scurgerile. Spalati
tonerul de pe piele cu apd rece si sdpun. Nu folositi apd fierbinte.

[@ HA3AP AY[APbIHbI3: 3aksimpayabl 6onabipmay yLiH KenTenin kanFaH karasgbl XbIpThiN anmail, xanmeH
anbi4pi3. Karasabl kaneinTel Typae OepineTiH 6arbiTTa anbin kepiHis. MpuHTepae kanrau ke3 kenreH 6enikTep ofaH
KeWiHri kenTenicTepre akenyi MyMkiH. KenTenreH karaaabl kaitTa canmaHpi3.

Bacbin weirapbinFa GeTi ObinFaHbin, TOHep KomFa xabbickin kanybl MyMKiH. TOHepAi Terin anmaii, cankbiH CyMeH
aHe cabblHMeH XyblHbI3. bICTbIk Cyabl naitnanaHbaHbi3.
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